PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
ATX Group, Inc.				11/08/2011			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Agero Conne	ected S	ervices, Inc.				
Street Address:	8550 Freepo	rt Park	way				
City:	Irving						
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	75063-2547						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property T	ype		Number				
Patent Number: 6061625							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number:	ax Number: (954)704-1588						
Phone:	9547041599						
Email:			ack.com				
via US Mail.	be sent to the e	e-mail a	nddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	nt			
Correspondent Name	: Maybac	k & Ho	ffman, P.A.	ľ			
Address Line 1:							
Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33330							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ATX/6061625 (NAME CHANGE				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Gregory L. Mayback				
Total Attachments: 4 source=name_change#page1.tif source=name_change#page2.tif source=name_change#page3.tif source=name_change#page4.tif							
PATENT							
501776649			REFL	027484 FRAME: 0496			

Corporations Section P.O.Box 13697 Austin, Texas 78711-3697



Hope Andrade Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Agero Connected Services, Inc. 133361500

[formerly: ATX GROUP, INC.]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 11/14/2011

Effective: 12/01/2011



And

Hope Andrade Secretary of State

lay Services

397083310002

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.sos.state.tx.us/ Fax: (512) 463-5709 TID: 10303 REEL: 027484 FRAME: 0497

Form 424 (Revised 05/11)	COL SA	In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas NOV 1.4 2011 Corporations Section		
Submit in duplicate to:				
Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697				
Austin, TX 78711-3697	Certificate of Amendment			
512 463-5555	•			
FAX: 512/463-5709				
Filing Fee: See instructions	·	and the second secon		
The name of the filing entity is	Entity Information			
ATX Group, Inc.				
ATX Group, Inc.	ly shown in the records of the secretary of state	. If the amendment changes the name		
ATX Group, Inc. State the name of the entity as current	ly shown in the records of the secretary of state ot the new name.	. If the amendment changes the name		
ATX Group, Inc. State the name of the entity as current of the entity, state the old name and n	ly shown in the records of the secretary of state ot the new name.			
ATX Group, Inc. State the name of the entity as current of the entity, state the old name and n The filing entity is a: (Select the ap	ly shown in the records of the secretary of state ot the new name. ppropriate entity type below.)	ion		
ATX Group, Inc. State the name of the entity as current of the entity, state the old name and n The filing entity is a: (Select the ap S For-profit Corporation	ly shown in the records of the secretary of state ot the new name. propriate entity type below.)	ion Liability Company		

The file number issued to the filing ent	ity by the secretary of state is:	133301500
The date of formation of the entity is:	November 14, 1994	

Amendments

1. Amended Name

(If the purpose of the certificate of amendment is to change the name of the entity, use the following statement)

The amendment changes the certificate of formation to change the article or provision that names the filing entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:

The name of the filing entity is: (state the new name of the entity below)

Agero Connected Services, Inc.

The name of the entity must contain an organizational designation or accepted abbreviation of such term, as applicable.

2. Amended Registered Agent/Registered Office

The amendment changes the certificate of formation to change the article or provision stating the name of the registered agent and the registered office address of the filing entity. The article or provision is amended to read as follows:

Form 424

TX008BOC - 06/13/2011 C T System Online

6

PATENT REEL: 027484 FRAME: 0498

Registered Agent (Complete either A or B, but not both. Also complete C.)

A. The registered agent is an organization (cannot be entity named above) by the name of:

B. The registered agent is an individual resident of the state whose name is:

First Name M.I. Lust Name Suffx The person executing this instrument affirms that the person designated as the new registered agent has consented to serve as registered agent.

C. The business address of the registered agent and the registered office address is:

· · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	na jata dala materia di marene di badan mana m	TX	AND IN THE OWNER ADDRESS
Street Address (No P.O. Box)		Xty		Zip Code

3. Other Added, Altered, or Deleted Provisions

Other changes or additions to the certificate of formation may be made in the space provided below. If the space provided is insufficient, incorporate the additional text by providing an attachment to this form. Please read the instructions to this form for further information on format.

Text Area (The attached addendum, if any, is incorporated herein by reference.)

Add each of the following provisions to the certificate of formation. The identification or reference of the added provision and the full text are as follows:

Alter each of the following provisions of the certificate of formation. The identification or reference of the altered provision and the full text of the provision as amended are as follows:

Delete each of the provisions identified below from the certificate of formation.

Statement of Approval

The amendments to the certificate of formation have been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and by the governing documents of the entity.

Form 424

OR

7

TX008HOC - 06/13/2011 C T System Online

PATENT REEL: 027484 FRAME: 0499

Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)

A. This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.

B. X This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from the date of signing. The delayed effective date is: December 1, 2011

C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of a future event or fact, other than the passage of time. The 90th day after the date of signing is:

The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:

Execution

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifics under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to execute the filing instrument.

8

Northur 8, 2011 Date:

Signature of authorized person

Peter Necheles, Secretary Printed or typed name of authorized person (see instructions)

Form 424

TX008BOC - 06/13/2011 C T System Online

PATENT REEL: 027484 FRAME: 0500

RECORDED: 01/05/2012